Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

6.3mm tabs.
XXX 0 63 XX
How to order -
PS00/A
or
PS01/A
   IEC Connectors   293
Rating & Version Tables
Mains Filters
PS00/Axxxx/xx00 & PS01/Axxxx/xxxx
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
10 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 2.8mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 0.75mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.3mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.17mH
2 x 0.35mH
2 x 0.17mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF

i.e. L1 = 2 x 0.75mH, Cx =
15nF, Cy = 2 x 2.2nF with 2.8mm tabs.
How to order -
PS02/A
PS03/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Circuit Board
Diagram
01 = 1A
03 = 3A
06 = 6A
10 = 10A
1 = Version 1
2 = Version 2
3 = Version 3
0 = None 63 = 6.3mm tabs
XXX 0 63
PS02/A
or
PS03/A
   IEC Connectors   295
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS02/Axxxx/xx & PS03/Axxxx/xx
Version 1 Version 2 Version 3
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
10 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 2.8mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 10mH
2 x 0.75mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.3mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 0.17mH
2 x 0.35mH
2 x 0.17mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF

20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
How to order -
XXX 0 63 XX
PS02/A
or
PS03/A
   IEC Connectors   297
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS20/Axxx0/xx00 & PS21/Axxx0/xxxx
Version 2 Version 3
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
6 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 10mH
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 6.5mH
2 x 0.7mH
2 x 2mH
Cx
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
1 x 15nF
1 x 47nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF
298  IEC Connectors
Mains Filters
IEC Power Inlets Flange and Snap Fit (Twin Fused)
Base Mounting
Snap Fit
PS25/A
PS26/A
2 or 4 Amp Current Rating
Twin Fused
No additional components
6.3mm tabs
2 or 4 Amp Current Rating
Twin Fused
No additional components

x 0.7mH, Cx = 1 x 15nF, Cy = 2
x 2.2nF. 6.3mm tabs.
How to order -
PS25/A
PS26/A
Series Rating L/C Circuit
Additional
Components
Tag Type and
Configuration
Panel
Thickness
Circuit Board
Diagram
02 = 2A
04 = 4A
2 = Version 2 0 = None 63 = 6.3mm tabs 00 = Flange
10 = 1.0mm
15 = 1.5mm
20 = 2.0mm
30 = 3.0mm
X 2 0 63 XX
PS25/A
or
PS26/A
   IEC Connectors   299
Rating & Version Table
Mains Filters
PS25/Axx2x/xx00 & PS26/Axx2x/xxxx
Version 2
Rating
1 AMP
“
“
3 AMP
“
“
Version
1
2
3
1
2
3
L1
2 x 1.8mH
2 x 0.7mH
Cx
1 x 15nF
1 x 15nF
Cy
2 x 2.2nF
2 x 2.2nF